SCOPE:  CMOS 8-Bit, µµµµP-Compatible, 12-Bit D/A Converter
Device Type:          Generic Number:
          -01                 MX7548S(x)/883B
          -02                 MX7548T(x)/883B
Case Outline(s).
     Outline Letter          Mil-Std-1835                         Case Outline           Package Code
             Q                       GDIP1-T20 or CDIP2-T20     20 Lead CERDIP           J20
             E                        CQCC1-N20                          20-Pin Ceramic LCC      L20

9 DB5 19 VREF
10 DB4 20 RFB
ORDERING INFORMATION:
01 J20 MX7548SQ/883B
01 L20 MX7548SE/883B
02 J20 MX7548TQ/883B
02 L20 MX7548TE/883B
------------------------------------- Electrical Characteristics of 19-1723 Rev.   A
MX7548/883B Page  5       of   7
QUALITY ASSURANCE
Sampling and inspection  procedures shall be in accordance with Mil-Prf-38535, Appendix A as
Specified in Mil-Std-883.
Screening shall be in accordance with Method 5004 of Mil-Std-883.  Burn-in test Method 1015: